
2018 LNT 5K / 10K Official Results 

2018 LNT 10K Overall Results 

Overall  Time Bib First Name Last Name Division Age City State 

1 45:50 1974 Bruce Wood M 50-59 56 Sherwood AR 

2 48:16 1994 Bobby Finster M 30-39 32 Cave City AR 

3 51:24 1975 Kevin Whaley M 40-49 48 Rogers AR 

4 51:40 1979 Lucinda Bishop F 30-39 36 Salem AR 

5 53:31 1989 Melinda Wray F 30-39 32 Viola AR 

6 1:02:40 1986 Joseph Smotherman M 40-49 47 Batesville AR 

7 1:06:50 1982 Lacey Johnson F 30-39 31 Jonesboro AR 

8 1:09:28 1985 Donna Romans F 60+ 71 Kansas City MO 

9 1:12:13 1983 Melanie Kerley F 30-39 33 Viola AR 

10 1:12:13 1984 Patricia Markowski F 60+ 60 Mountain Home AR 

11 1:21:30 1987 Amanda Whetsell F 40-49 40 Paragould AR 

DNS DNS 1972 Bryan Neal M 50-59 51 Jonesboro AR 

DNS DNS 1973 Erica 

Molitor-

Kirsch F 50-59 53 Leawood KS 

DNS DNS 1980 Heather Hammonds F 30-39 39 Mountain Home AR 

DNS DNS 1981 Mark Hammonds M 40-49 42 Mountain Home AR 

DNS DNS 1988 Kandra Witkowski F 40-49 41 Dora MO 

 

  



2018 LNT 5K / 10K Official Results 

2018 LNT 10K Division Results 

Overall  Time Bib First Name Last Name Division Age City State 

Overall Male 

1 45:50 1974 Bruce Wood M 50-59 56 Sherwood AR 

Overall Female 

4 51:40 1979 Lucinda Bishop F 30-39 36 Salem AR 

         

Female 30-39 

5 53:31.0 1989 Melinda Wray F 30-39 32 Viola AR 

7 1:06:50 1982 Lacey Johnson F 30-39 31 Jonesboro AR 

9 1:12:13 1983 Melanie Kerley F 30-39 33 Viola AR 

DNS DNS 1980 Heather Hammonds F 30-39 39 Mountain Home AR 

Female 40-49 

11 1:21:30 1987 Amanda Whetsell F 40-49 40 Paragould AR 

DNS DNS 1988 Kandra Witkowski F 40-49 41 Dora MO 

Female 50-59 

DNS DNS 1973 Erica 

Molitor-

Kirsch F 50-59 53 Leawood KS 

Female 60+ 

8 1:09:28 1985 Donna Romans F 60+ 71 Kansas City MO 

10 1:12:13 1984 Patricia Markowski F 60+ 60 Mountain Home AR 

Male 30-39 

2 48:16.0 1994 Bobby Finster M 30-39 32 Cave City AR 

Male 40-49 

3 51:24.0 1975 Kevin Whaley M 40-49 48 Rogers AR 

6 1:02:40 1986 Joseph Smotherman M 40-49 47 Batesville AR 

DNS DNS 1981 Mark Hammonds M 40-49 42 Mountain Home AR 

Male 50-59 

1 45:50.0 1974 Bruce Wood M 50-59 56 Sherwood AR 

DNS DNS 1972 Bryan Neal M 50-59 51 Jonesboro AR 

 



2018 LNT 5K / 10K Official Results 

2018 LNT 5K Overall Results 

Overall  Time Bib First Name Last Name Division Age City State 

1 24:01.0 965 Stuart Swearingen M 30-39 34 Mountain Home AR 

2 25:20.0 963 John Whetsell M 40-49 40 Paragould AR 

3 25:45.0 977 Emma Smotherman F 0-19 15 Batesville AR 

4 25:51.0 975 Steph Pendegraft F 40-49 43 Gamaliel AR 

5 26:06.0 964 Veronica Dockery F 30-39 36 Fayetteville AR 

6 27:17.0 968 Scott Beauregard M 40-49 42 Lakeview AR 

7 28:10.0 979 Maggie Williams F 40-49 43 Batesville AR 

8 31:51.0 973 Amy McKay F 40-49 44 Mountain Home AR 

9 31:52.0 974 Walt McKay M 40-49 46 Mountain Home AR 

10 33:28.0 966 Susan Blair F 60+ 62 Little Rock AR 

11 35:00.0 976 Farra Rowden F 30-39 37 Viola AR 

12 38:07.0 967 Audra Adams F 20-29 28 Jonesboro AR 

13 39:04.0 978 Donna Stafford F 40-49 41 Mountain Home AR 

14 42:21.0 971 Deanna Mann F 40-49 49 Vilonia AR 

15 42:21.5 972 Wade Mann M 50-59 52 Vilonia AR 

16 42:22.0 970 Jennie Kile F 60+ 64 Paragould AR 

DNS DNS 969 Pam Crawford F 50-59 51 Leawood KS 

 

  



2018 LNT 5K / 10K Official Results 

2018 LNT 5K Division Results 

Overall  Time Bib First Name Last Name Division Age City State 

Overall Male 

1 24:01.0 965 Stuart Swearingen M 30-39 34 Mountain Home AR 

Overall Female 

3 25:45.0 977 Emma Smotherman F 0-19 15 Batesville AR 

         

Female 20-29 

12 38:07.0 967 Audra Adams F 20-29 28 Jonesboro AR 

Female 30-39 

5 26:06.0 964 Veronica Dockery F 30-39 36 Fayetteville AR 

11 35:00.0 976 Farra Rowden F 30-39 37 Viola AR 

Female 40-49 

4 25:51.0 975 Steph Pendegraft F 40-49 43 Gamaliel AR 

7 28:10.0 979 Maggie Williams F 40-49 43 Batesville AR 

8 31:51.0 973 Amy McKay F 40-49 44 Mountain Home AR 

13 39:04.0 978 Donna Stafford F 40-49 41 Mountain Home AR 

14 42:21.0 971 Deanna Mann F 40-49 49 Vilonia AR 

4 25:51.0 975 Steph Pendegraft F 40-49 43 Gamaliel AR 

Female 50-59 

DNS DNS 969 Pam Crawford F 50-59 51 Leawood KS 

Female 60+ 

10 33:28.0 966 Susan Blair F 60+ 62 Little Rock AR 

16 42:22.0 970 Jennie Kile F 60+ 64 Paragould AR 

Male 40-49 

2 25:20.0 963 John Whetsell M 40-49 40 Paragould AR 

6 27:17.0 968 Scott Beauregard M 40-49 42 Lakeview AR 

9 31:52.0 974 Walt McKay M 40-49 46 Mountain Home AR 

Male 50-59 

15 42:21.5 972 Wade Mann M 50-59 52 Vilonia AR 

 


